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1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 9:28:43 AM 1 12 0:24:28 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 9:55:49 AM 2 12 0:27:06 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 10:22:32 AM 3 12 0:26:43 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 10:50:26 AM 4 12 0:27:54 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 11:18:27 AM 5 12 0:28:01 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 11:46:22 AM 6 12 0:27:55 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 12:17:05 PM 7 12 0:30:43 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 12:48:44 PM 8 12 0:31:39 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 1:20:40 PM 9 12 0:31:56 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 1:53:27 PM 10 12 0:32:47 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 2:26:31 PM 11 12 0:33:04 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

1 93 Scott Harvey Incycle XC Team Elite Men Solo 2:59:27 PM 12 12 0:32:56 2:59:27 PM 5:55:12

Start Time 9:04:15 AM
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Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 9:34:05 AM 1 10 0:29:50 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 10:06:17 AM 2 10 0:32:12 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 10:38:57 AM 3 10 0:32:40 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 11:09:46 AM 4 10 0:30:49 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 11:42:25 AM 5 10 0:32:39 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 12:16:14 PM 6 10 0:33:49 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 12:53:04 PM 7 10 0:36:50 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 1:29:48 PM 8 10 0:36:44 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 2:01:50 PM 9 10 0:32:02 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

1 70 Madeline Bemis Empire Bikes Elite Women Solo 2:35:11 PM 10 10 0:33:21 2:35:11 PM 5:30:56

Elite Men Solo

Elite Women Solo
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1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 9:30:55 AM 1 10 0:26:40 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 9:58:13 AM 2 10 0:27:18 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 10:27:08 AM 3 10 0:28:55 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 10:55:43 AM 4 10 0:28:35 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 11:25:29 AM 5 10 0:29:46 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 11:57:19 AM 6 10 0:31:50 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 12:30:25 PM 7 10 0:33:06 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 1:04:50 PM 8 10 0:34:25 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 1:40:47 PM 9 10 0:35:57 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

1 96 John Umate Crankbenders Expert Men Solo 2:20:30 PM 10 10 0:39:43 2:20:30 PM 5:16:15

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 9:31:30 AM 1 10 0:27:15 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 9:59:47 AM 2 10 0:28:17 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 10:29:31 AM 3 10 0:29:44 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 10:59:48 AM 4 10 0:30:17 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 11:31:00 AM 5 10 0:31:12 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 12:03:50 PM 6 10 0:32:50 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 12:39:01 PM 7 10 0:35:11 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 1:14:36 PM 8 10 0:35:35 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 1:50:26 PM 9 10 0:35:50 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

2 67 James Wimberly UC Cyclery/JW Flooring Expert Men Solo 2:26:46 PM 10 10 0:36:20 2:26:46 PM 5:22:31

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 9:35:22 AM 1 10 0:31:07 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 10:07:23 AM 2 10 0:32:01 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 10:42:03 AM 3 10 0:34:40 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 11:14:45 AM 4 10 0:32:42 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 11:49:15 AM 5 10 0:34:30 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 12:22:46 PM 6 10 0:33:31 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 1:00:28 PM 7 10 0:37:42 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 1:35:54 PM 8 10 0:35:26 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 2:14:37 PM 9 10 0:38:43 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

3 95 Pedro Garcia Red Zone Racing Expert Men Solo 2:50:15 PM 10 10 0:35:38 2:50:15 PM 5:46:00

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 9:33:28 AM 1 9 0:29:13 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 10:03:11 AM 2 9 0:29:43 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 10:34:46 AM 3 9 0:31:35 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 11:09:18 AM 4 9 0:34:32 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 11:45:54 AM 5 9 0:36:36 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 12:25:10 PM 6 9 0:39:16 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 1:06:24 PM 7 9 0:41:14 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 1:48:18 PM 8 9 0:41:54 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

4 80 David Hernandez SC Velo Expert Men Solo 2:26:53 PM 9 9 0:38:35 2:26:53 PM 5:22:38

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 9:38:46 AM 1 8 0:34:31 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 10:15:04 AM 2 8 0:36:18 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 10:52:10 AM 3 8 0:37:06 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 11:27:28 AM 4 8 0:35:18 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 12:04:27 PM 5 8 0:36:59 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 12:46:07 PM 6 8 0:41:40 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 1:30:50 PM 7 8 0:44:43 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

5 353 David Redding Pasadena Cyclery Expert Men Solo 2:18:35 PM 8 8 0:47:45 2:18:35 PM 5:14:20

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 9:35:24 AM 1 8 0:31:09 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 10:08:21 AM 2 8 0:32:57 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 10:42:23 AM 3 8 0:34:02 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 11:19:04 AM 4 8 0:36:41 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 11:58:13 AM 5 8 0:39:09 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 12:50:28 PM 6 8 0:52:15 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 1:39:30 PM 7 8 0:49:02 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

6 154 Robert Sandoval Montrose Bike Shop Expert Men Solo 2:27:08 PM 8 8 0:47:38 2:27:08 PM 5:22:53

Expert Men Solo
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1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 9:33:51 AM 1 10 0:29:36 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 10:04:32 AM 2 10 0:30:41 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 10:37:05 AM 3 10 0:32:33 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 11:10:39 AM 4 10 0:33:34 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 11:45:39 AM 5 10 0:35:00 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 12:20:40 PM 6 10 0:35:01 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 12:55:51 PM 7 10 0:35:11 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 1:29:53 PM 8 10 0:34:02 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 2:02:47 PM 9 10 0:32:54 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

1 63 Athena Countouriotis Sisterhood of Cycling Expert Women Solo 2:35:18 PM 10 10 0:32:31 2:35:18 PM 5:31:03

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 9:35:30 AM 1 10 0:31:15 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 10:08:02 AM 2 10 0:32:32 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 10:40:33 AM 3 10 0:32:31 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 11:12:56 AM 4 10 0:32:23 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 11:46:39 AM 5 10 0:33:43 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 12:22:08 PM 6 10 0:35:29 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 12:57:23 PM 7 10 0:35:15 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 1:34:59 PM 8 10 0:37:36 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 2:12:47 PM 9 10 0:37:48 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

2 84 Michele Marie McClure SC Velo Expert Women Solo 2:50:50 PM 10 10 0:38:03 2:50:50 PM 5:46:35

Expert Women Solo
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1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 9:32:14 AM 1 11 0:27:59 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 9:59:20 AM 2 11 0:27:06 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 10:27:11 AM 3 11 0:27:51 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 10:55:49 AM 4 11 0:28:38 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 11:27:37 AM 5 11 0:31:48 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 11:56:58 AM 6 11 0:29:21 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 12:27:25 PM 7 11 0:30:27 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 12:57:42 PM 8 11 0:30:17 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 1:33:03 PM 9 11 0:35:21 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 2:07:30 PM 10 11 0:34:27 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

1 68 Jiri Kozesnik Sport Men Solo 2:39:54 PM 11 11 0:32:24 2:39:54 PM 5:35:39

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 9:30:59 AM 1 11 0:26:44 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 9:59:31 AM 2 11 0:28:32 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 10:29:52 AM 3 11 0:30:21 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 11:00:06 AM 4 11 0:30:14 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 11:31:09 AM 5 11 0:31:03 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 12:04:34 PM 6 11 0:33:25 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 12:38:36 PM 7 11 0:34:02 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 1:12:18 PM 8 11 0:33:42 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 1:46:33 PM 9 11 0:34:15 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 2:21:04 PM 10 11 0:34:31 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

2 73 Clinton Campbell Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 2:52:21 PM 11 11 0:31:17 2:52:21 PM 5:48:06

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 9:31:01 AM 1 10 0:26:46 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 10:00:29 AM 2 10 0:29:28 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 10:42:37 AM 3 10 0:42:08 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 11:13:29 AM 4 10 0:30:52 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 11:45:21 AM 5 10 0:31:52 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 12:21:02 PM 6 10 0:35:41 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 12:58:24 PM 7 10 0:37:22 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 1:36:32 PM 8 10 0:38:08 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 2:14:16 PM 9 10 0:37:44 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

3 83 Mike Espinosa Incycle XC Team Sport Men Solo 2:47:27 PM 10 10 0:33:11 2:47:27 PM 5:43:12

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 9:34:37 AM 1 9 0:30:22 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 10:06:07 AM 2 9 0:31:30 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 10:39:08 AM 3 9 0:33:01 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 11:12:26 AM 4 9 0:33:18 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 11:48:09 AM 5 9 0:35:43 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 12:39:44 PM 6 9 0:51:35 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 1:20:20 PM 7 9 0:40:36 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 2:00:20 PM 8 9 0:40:00 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

4 88 Wade Arnold Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 2:41:18 PM 9 9 0:40:58 2:41:18 PM 5:37:03

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 9:34:28 AM 1 9 0:30:13 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 10:07:49 AM 2 9 0:33:21 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 10:44:24 AM 3 9 0:36:35 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 11:19:52 AM 4 9 0:35:28 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 11:57:18 AM 5 9 0:37:26 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 12:36:57 PM 6 9 0:39:39 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 1:18:42 PM 7 9 0:41:45 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 2:00:22 PM 8 9 0:41:40 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

5 64 Bob Leaming Impact Racing Sport Men Solo 2:42:06 PM 9 9 0:41:44 2:42:06 PM 5:37:51

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 9:34:32 AM 1 9 0:30:17 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 10:07:41 AM 2 9 0:33:09 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 10:42:10 AM 3 9 0:34:29 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 11:16:13 AM 4 9 0:34:03 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 11:53:46 AM 5 9 0:37:33 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 12:34:35 PM 6 9 0:40:49 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 1:19:49 PM 7 9 0:45:14 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 2:03:30 PM 8 9 0:43:41 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

6 71 Steve Bohanan Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 2:45:31 PM 9 9 0:42:01 2:45:31 PM 5:41:16

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 9:38:30 AM 1 9 0:34:15 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 10:13:55 AM 2 9 0:35:25 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 10:49:08 AM 3 9 0:35:13 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

Sport Men Solo
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Sport Men Solo

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 11:30:24 AM 4 9 0:41:16 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 12:07:35 PM 5 9 0:37:11 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 12:49:02 PM 6 9 0:41:27 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 1:34:44 PM 7 9 0:45:42 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 2:12:30 PM 8 9 0:37:46 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

7 81 Eric Howe The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 2:49:20 PM 9 9 0:36:50 2:49:20 PM 5:45:05

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 9:36:20 AM 1 9 0:32:05 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 10:08:27 AM 2 9 0:32:07 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 10:42:05 AM 3 9 0:33:38 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 11:15:49 AM 4 9 0:33:44 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 11:52:43 AM 5 9 0:36:54 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 12:33:31 PM 6 9 0:40:48 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 1:21:28 PM 7 9 0:47:57 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 2:10:00 PM 8 9 0:48:32 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

8 91 Jorge Requejo OZ Sport Men Solo 2:51:46 PM 9 9 0:41:46 2:51:46 PM 5:47:31

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 9:33:56 AM 1 8 0:29:41 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 10:04:34 AM 2 8 0:30:38 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 10:37:07 AM 3 8 0:32:33 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 11:10:42 AM 4 8 0:33:35 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 11:45:43 AM 5 8 0:35:01 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 12:25:23 PM 6 8 0:39:40 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 1:05:28 PM 7 8 0:40:05 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

9 87 Steven Spaulding Roy's Cyclery Sport Men Solo 1:47:10 PM 8 8 0:41:42 1:47:10 PM 4:42:55

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 9:38:26 AM 1 8 0:34:11 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 10:14:01 AM 2 8 0:35:35 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 10:50:24 AM 3 8 0:36:23 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 11:27:55 AM 4 8 0:37:31 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 12:07:38 PM 5 8 0:39:43 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 12:50:45 PM 6 8 0:43:07 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 1:35:27 PM 7 8 0:44:42 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

10 94 Fred Thiel Sport Men Solo 2:26:51 PM 8 8 0:51:24 2:26:51 PM 5:22:36

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 9:34:30 AM 1 8 0:30:15 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 10:07:35 AM 2 8 0:33:05 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 10:40:47 AM 3 8 0:33:12 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 11:18:58 AM 4 8 0:38:11 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 12:04:36 PM 5 8 0:45:38 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 12:55:52 PM 6 8 0:51:16 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 1:41:55 PM 7 8 0:46:03 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

11 72 Jerry  Martinez Red Zone Racing Sport Men Solo 2:28:55 PM 8 8 0:47:00 2:28:55 PM 5:24:40

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 9:43:04 AM 1 8 0:38:49 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 10:22:28 AM 2 8 0:39:24 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 11:00:25 AM 3 8 0:37:57 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 11:40:31 AM 4 8 0:40:06 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 12:20:48 PM 5 8 0:40:17 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 1:03:24 PM 6 8 0:42:36 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 1:45:15 PM 7 8 0:41:51 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

12 89 Chirstopher Bautista The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 2:29:05 PM 8 8 0:43:50 2:29:05 PM 5:24:50

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 9:36:00 AM 1 8 0:31:45 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 10:11:37 AM 2 8 0:35:37 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 10:49:12 AM 3 8 0:37:35 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 11:30:29 AM 4 8 0:41:17 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 12:11:32 PM 5 8 0:41:03 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 1:00:11 PM 6 8 0:48:39 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 1:44:49 PM 7 8 0:44:38 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

13 77 Steve  Brady SC Velo Sport Men Solo 2:29:45 PM 8 8 0:44:56 2:29:45 PM 5:25:30

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 9:38:41 AM 1 8 0:34:26 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 10:15:50 AM 2 8 0:37:09 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 10:53:20 AM 3 8 0:37:30 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 11:31:47 AM 4 8 0:38:27 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 12:34:12 PM 5 8 1:02:25 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 1:15:44 PM 6 8 0:41:32 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 2:03:54 PM 7 8 0:48:10 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Riders Name Riders Club Riders Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

Sport Men Solo

14 99 Elmer Caparino The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 2:50:03 PM 8 8 0:46:09 2:50:03 PM 5:45:48

15 100 Eric Grubb Bicycle Friends/Coates Sport Men Solo 9:40:57 AM 1 7 0:36:42 2:42:59 PM 5:38:44

15 100 Eric Grubb Bicycle Friends/Coates Sport Men Solo 10:22:15 AM 2 7 0:41:18 2:42:59 PM 5:38:44

15 100 Eric Grubb Bicycle Friends/Coates Sport Men Solo 11:05:19 AM 3 7 0:43:04 2:42:59 PM 5:38:44

15 100 Eric Grubb Bicycle Friends/Coates Sport Men Solo 11:55:28 AM 4 7 0:50:09 2:42:59 PM 5:38:44

15 100 Eric Grubb Bicycle Friends/Coates Sport Men Solo 12:51:17 PM 5 7 0:55:49 2:42:59 PM 5:38:44

15 100 Eric Grubb Bicycle Friends/Coates Sport Men Solo 1:48:24 PM 6 7 0:57:07 2:42:59 PM 5:38:44

15 100 Eric Grubb Bicycle Friends/Coates Sport Men Solo 2:42:59 PM 7 7 0:54:35 2:42:59 PM 5:38:44

16 66 DALE CARTER Sport Men Solo 9:41:03 AM 1 6 0:36:48 2:19:35 PM 5:15:20

16 66 DALE CARTER Sport Men Solo 10:21:00 AM 2 6 0:39:57 2:19:35 PM 5:15:20

16 66 DALE CARTER Sport Men Solo 11:03:47 AM 3 6 0:42:47 2:19:35 PM 5:15:20

16 66 DALE CARTER Sport Men Solo 12:06:20 PM 4 6 1:02:33 2:19:35 PM 5:15:20

16 66 DALE CARTER Sport Men Solo 1:11:12 PM 5 6 1:04:52 2:19:35 PM 5:15:20

16 66 DALE CARTER Sport Men Solo 2:19:35 PM 6 6 1:08:23 2:19:35 PM 5:15:20

17 62 Anthony Castellana Sport Men Solo 9:41:01 AM 1 5 0:36:46 2:08:31 PM 5:04:16

17 62 Anthony Castellana Sport Men Solo 10:24:52 AM 2 5 0:43:51 2:08:31 PM 5:04:16

17 62 Anthony Castellana Sport Men Solo 10:59:40 AM 3 5 0:34:48 2:08:31 PM 5:04:16

17 62 Anthony Castellana Sport Men Solo 11:42:10 AM 4 5 0:42:30 2:08:31 PM 5:04:16

17 62 Anthony Castellana Sport Men Solo 2:08:31 PM 5 5 2:26:21 2:08:31 PM 5:04:16

18 82 Jesus "Chuy" Ortega The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 9:43:08 AM 1 4 0:38:53 12:10:35 PM 3:06:20

18 82 Jesus "Chuy" Ortega The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 10:22:23 AM 2 4 0:39:15 12:10:35 PM 3:06:20

18 82 Jesus "Chuy" Ortega The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 11:00:34 AM 3 4 0:38:11 12:10:35 PM 3:06:20

18 82 Jesus "Chuy" Ortega The Cyclery Bike Shop Sport Men Solo 12:10:35 PM 4 4 1:10:01 12:10:35 PM 3:06:20



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Riders Name Riders Club Riders Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 97 Lena Pleitez Sport Women Solo 9:45:11 AM 1 7 0:40:56 2:54:29 PM 5:50:14

1 97 Lena Pleitez Sport Women Solo 10:28:59 AM 2 7 0:43:48 2:54:29 PM 5:50:14

1 97 Lena Pleitez Sport Women Solo 11:16:10 AM 3 7 0:47:11 2:54:29 PM 5:50:14

1 97 Lena Pleitez Sport Women Solo 12:12:27 PM 4 7 0:56:17 2:54:29 PM 5:50:14

1 97 Lena Pleitez Sport Women Solo 1:06:59 PM 5 7 0:54:32 2:54:29 PM 5:50:14

1 97 Lena Pleitez Sport Women Solo 2:01:36 PM 6 7 0:54:37 2:54:29 PM 5:50:14

1 97 Lena Pleitez Sport Women Solo 2:54:29 PM 7 7 0:52:53 2:54:29 PM 5:50:14

Sport Women Solo



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Riders Name Riders Club Riders Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 9:35:47 AM 1 9 0:31:32 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 10:07:45 AM 2 9 0:31:58 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 10:39:26 AM 3 9 0:31:41 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 11:14:58 AM 4 9 0:35:32 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 11:53:12 AM 5 9 0:38:14 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 12:35:16 PM 6 9 0:42:04 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 1:20:25 PM 7 9 0:45:09 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 2:03:53 PM 8 9 0:43:28 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

1 351 Ezequiel Perez SC Velo Beginner Men Solo 2:42:51 PM 9 9 0:38:58 2:42:51 PM 5:38:36

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 9:37:19 AM 1 8 0:33:04 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 10:12:58 AM 2 8 0:35:39 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 10:49:15 AM 3 8 0:36:17 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 11:29:11 AM 4 8 0:39:56 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 12:06:50 PM 5 8 0:37:39 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 12:51:51 PM 6 8 0:45:01 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 1:40:01 PM 7 8 0:48:10 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

2 76 Danny  Valadez Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 2:27:39 PM 8 8 0:47:38 2:27:39 PM 5:23:24

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 9:40:16 AM 1 8 0:36:01 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 10:16:25 AM 2 8 0:36:09 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 10:53:23 AM 3 8 0:36:58 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 11:32:39 AM 4 8 0:39:16 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 12:17:42 PM 5 8 0:45:03 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 1:06:36 PM 6 8 0:48:54 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 1:51:22 PM 7 8 0:44:46 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

3 65 Brian Little Psycho-lists Beginner Men Solo 2:38:44 PM 8 8 0:47:22 2:38:44 PM 5:34:29

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 9:36:03 AM 1 8 0:31:48 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 10:08:23 AM 2 8 0:32:20 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 10:42:53 AM 3 8 0:34:30 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 11:19:00 AM 4 8 0:36:07 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 12:11:41 PM 5 8 0:52:41 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 12:58:56 PM 6 8 0:47:15 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 2:03:55 PM 7 8 1:04:59 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

4 74 Daniel  Cabral Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 2:49:29 PM 8 8 0:45:34 2:49:29 PM 5:45:14

5 79 Jorge Almaguer Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 9:44:14 AM 1 7 0:39:59 2:53:08 PM 5:48:53

5 79 Jorge Almaguer Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 10:24:26 AM 2 7 0:40:12 2:53:08 PM 5:48:53

5 79 Jorge Almaguer Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 11:09:00 AM 3 7 0:44:34 2:53:08 PM 5:48:53

5 79 Jorge Almaguer Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 12:11:21 PM 4 7 1:02:21 2:53:08 PM 5:48:53

5 79 Jorge Almaguer Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 1:08:26 PM 5 7 0:57:05 2:53:08 PM 5:48:53

5 79 Jorge Almaguer Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 2:04:16 PM 6 7 0:55:50 2:53:08 PM 5:48:53

5 79 Jorge Almaguer Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 2:53:08 PM 7 7 0:48:52 2:53:08 PM 5:48:53

6 78 Javier Velasco Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 9:46:46 AM 1 6 0:42:31 2:25:10 PM 5:20:55

6 78 Javier Velasco Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 10:31:03 AM 2 6 0:44:17 2:25:10 PM 5:20:55

6 78 Javier Velasco Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 11:15:34 AM 3 6 0:44:31 2:25:10 PM 5:20:55

6 78 Javier Velasco Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 12:02:24 PM 4 6 0:46:50 2:25:10 PM 5:20:55

6 78 Javier Velasco Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 1:09:11 PM 5 6 1:06:47 2:25:10 PM 5:20:55

6 78 Javier Velasco Red Zone Racing Beginner Men Solo 2:25:10 PM 6 6 1:15:59 2:25:10 PM 5:20:55

7 98 Mark Thome Backbone Beginner Men Solo 9:45:01 AM 1 6 0:40:46 2:27:35 PM 5:23:20

7 98 Mark Thome Backbone Beginner Men Solo 10:26:56 AM 2 6 0:41:55 2:27:35 PM 5:23:20

7 98 Mark Thome Backbone Beginner Men Solo 11:14:04 AM 3 6 0:47:08 2:27:35 PM 5:23:20

7 98 Mark Thome Backbone Beginner Men Solo 12:34:19 PM 4 6 1:20:15 2:27:35 PM 5:23:20

7 98 Mark Thome Backbone Beginner Men Solo 1:24:43 PM 5 6 0:50:24 2:27:35 PM 5:23:20

7 98 Mark Thome Backbone Beginner Men Solo 2:27:35 PM 6 6 1:02:52 2:27:35 PM 5:23:20

Beginner Men Solo



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Riders Name Riders Club Riders Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 9:34:11 AM 1 10 0:29:56 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 10:04:09 AM 2 10 0:29:58 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 10:35:02 AM 3 10 0:30:53 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 11:08:15 AM 4 10 0:33:13 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 11:40:36 AM 5 10 0:32:21 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 12:14:26 PM 6 10 0:33:50 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 12:59:27 PM 7 10 0:45:01 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 1:33:27 PM 8 10 0:34:00 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 2:07:13 PM 9 10 0:33:46 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

1 61 Andrew Stallings Covina Valley Cyclery Single Speed Solo 2:43:04 PM 10 10 0:35:51 2:43:04 PM 5:38:49

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 9:33:54 AM 1 9 0:29:39 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 10:03:41 AM 2 9 0:29:47 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 10:34:42 AM 3 9 0:31:01 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 11:08:40 AM 4 9 0:33:58 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 11:44:55 AM 5 9 0:36:15 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 12:41:50 PM 6 9 0:56:55 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 1:21:24 PM 7 9 0:39:34 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 2:03:00 PM 8 9 0:41:36 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

2 92 Scott Palmer Thomas Endurance Coaching Single Speed Solo 2:47:00 PM 9 9 0:44:00 2:47:00 PM 5:42:45

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 9:39:28 AM 1 9 0:35:13 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 10:17:25 AM 2 9 0:37:57 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 10:54:13 AM 3 9 0:36:48 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 11:31:58 AM 4 9 0:37:45 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 12:10:38 PM 5 9 0:38:40 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 12:49:21 PM 6 9 0:38:43 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 1:31:19 PM 7 9 0:41:58 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 2:11:37 PM 8 9 0:40:18 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

3 85 Glenn Morimoto The Cyclery Bike Shop Single Speed Solo 2:52:14 PM 9 9 0:40:37 2:52:14 PM 5:47:59

Single Speed Solo



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Riders Name Riders Club Riders Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 9:35:54 AM 1 9 0:31:39 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 10:09:34 AM 2 9 0:33:40 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 10:46:35 AM 3 9 0:37:01 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 11:22:16 AM 4 9 0:35:41 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 12:03:38 PM 5 9 0:41:22 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 12:42:58 PM 6 9 0:39:20 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 1:30:01 PM 7 9 0:47:03 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 2:12:08 PM 8 9 0:42:07 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

1 352 Thomas Cassidy PAA/Empire Bikes Clydesdale Solo 2:52:28 PM 9 9 0:40:20 2:52:28 PM 5:48:13

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 9:38:21 AM 1 8 0:34:06 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 10:12:44 AM 2 8 0:34:23 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 10:48:36 AM 3 8 0:35:52 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 11:26:06 AM 4 8 0:37:30 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 12:04:50 PM 5 8 0:38:44 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 12:47:18 PM 6 8 0:42:28 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 1:31:36 PM 7 8 0:44:18 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

2 90 Joe Whittemore Red Zone Racing Clydesdale Solo 2:18:09 PM 8 8 0:46:33 2:18:09 PM 5:13:54

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 9:39:08 AM 1 8 0:34:53 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 10:14:22 AM 2 8 0:35:14 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 10:50:12 AM 3 8 0:35:50 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 11:32:08 AM 4 8 0:41:56 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 12:14:23 PM 5 8 0:42:15 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 12:59:34 PM 6 8 0:45:11 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 1:51:54 PM 7 8 0:52:20 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

3 86 Jusitn Myers Roy's Cyclery Clydesdale Solo 2:38:47 PM 8 8 0:46:53 2:38:47 PM 5:34:32

Clydesdale Solo



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 9:30:47 AM 1 12 0:26:32 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 9:58:10 AM 2 12 0:27:23 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 10:25:13 AM 3 12 0:27:03 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 10:52:12 AM 4 12 0:26:59 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 11:47:33 AM 6 12 0:55:21 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 12:16:10 PM 7 12 0:28:37 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 12:44:35 PM 8 12 0:28:25 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 1:14:31 PM 9 12 0:29:56 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 1:44:09 PM 10 12 0:29:38 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 2:12:13 PM 11 12 0:28:04 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

1 182 Squeaky Wheel T Watt Smashers! Expert Men Team 2:39:46 PM 12 12 0:27:33 2:39:46 PM 5:35:31

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 9:29:37 AM 1 12 0:25:22 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 9:56:17 AM 2 12 0:26:40 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 10:23:37 AM 3 12 0:27:20 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 10:51:41 AM 4 12 0:28:04 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 11:18:32 AM 5 12 0:26:51 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 11:45:27 AM 6 12 0:26:55 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 12:13:15 PM 7 12 0:27:48 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 12:40:46 PM 8 12 0:27:31 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 1:08:42 PM 9 12 0:27:56 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 1:38:00 PM 10 12 0:29:18 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 2:08:41 PM 11 12 0:30:41 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

2 194 Incycle XC Expert Men Team 2:45:29 PM 12 12 0:36:48 2:45:29 PM 5:41:14

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 9:31:28 AM 1 11 0:27:13 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 10:02:40 AM 2 11 0:31:12 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 10:30:17 AM 3 11 0:27:37 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 11:02:33 AM 4 11 0:32:16 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 11:30:55 AM 5 11 0:28:22 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 12:03:41 PM 6 11 0:32:46 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 12:33:15 PM 7 11 0:29:34 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 1:08:18 PM 8 11 0:35:03 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 1:38:39 PM 9 11 0:30:21 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 2:17:17 PM 10 11 0:38:38 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

3 179 1 SLOW 1 FAST Expert Men Team 2:47:46 PM 11 11 0:30:29 2:47:46 PM 5:43:31

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 9:41:17 AM 1 8 0:37:02 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 10:14:40 AM 2 8 0:33:23 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 10:51:19 AM 3 8 0:36:39 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 11:27:23 AM 4 8 0:36:04 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 12:06:31 PM 5 8 0:39:08 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 12:43:58 PM 6 8 0:37:27 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 1:31:53 PM 7 8 0:47:55 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

4 195 Two Old Men Expert Men Team 2:09:03 PM 8 8 0:37:10 2:09:03 PM 5:04:48

Expert Men Team



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 9:30:24 AM 1 12 0:26:09 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 9:57:13 AM 2 12 0:26:49 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 10:24:46 AM 3 12 0:27:33 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 10:51:21 AM 4 12 0:26:35 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 11:18:50 AM 5 12 0:27:29 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 11:46:34 AM 6 12 0:27:44 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 12:14:58 PM 7 12 0:28:24 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 12:43:40 PM 8 12 0:28:42 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 1:13:36 PM 9 12 0:29:56 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 1:42:50 PM 10 12 0:29:14 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 2:12:25 PM 11 12 0:29:35 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

1 192 The Squeaky Wheel Sport Men Team 2:42:30 PM 12 12 0:30:05 2:42:30 PM 5:38:15

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 9:30:56 AM 1 11 0:26:41 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 10:00:45 AM 2 11 0:29:49 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 10:28:02 AM 3 11 0:27:17 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 10:58:40 AM 4 11 0:30:38 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 11:28:00 AM 5 11 0:29:20 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 11:58:30 AM 6 11 0:30:30 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 12:28:30 PM 7 11 0:30:00 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 1:00:23 PM 8 11 0:31:53 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 1:31:05 PM 9 11 0:30:42 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 2:03:56 PM 10 11 0:32:51 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

2 181 La Habra Cyclery | Team 1 Sport Men Team 2:34:17 PM 11 11 0:30:21 2:34:17 PM 5:30:02

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 9:31:10 AM 1 11 0:26:55 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 10:01:54 AM 2 11 0:30:44 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 10:29:38 AM 3 11 0:27:44 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 11:01:43 AM 4 11 0:32:05 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 11:31:22 AM 5 11 0:29:39 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 12:03:59 PM 6 11 0:32:37 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 12:32:59 PM 7 11 0:29:00 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 1:05:55 PM 8 11 0:32:56 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 1:36:54 PM 9 11 0:30:59 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 2:12:38 PM 10 11 0:35:44 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

3 193 Empire K Monkeys Sport Men Team 2:45:37 PM 11 11 0:32:59 2:45:37 PM 5:41:22

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 9:29:32 AM 1 11 0:25:17 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 9:57:45 AM 2 11 0:28:13 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 10:24:35 AM 3 11 0:26:50 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 11:03:51 AM 4 11 0:39:16 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 11:31:33 AM 5 11 0:27:42 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 12:03:07 PM 6 11 0:31:34 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 12:32:45 PM 7 11 0:29:38 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 1:04:25 PM 8 11 0:31:40 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 1:35:03 PM 9 11 0:30:38 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 2:24:09 PM 10 11 0:49:06 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

4 175 Union Sport Sport Men Team 2:59:16 PM 11 11 0:35:07 2:59:16 PM 5:55:01

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 9:34:34 AM 1 11 0:30:19 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 10:03:29 AM 2 11 0:28:55 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 10:36:50 AM 3 11 0:33:21 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 11:05:43 AM 4 11 0:28:53 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 11:40:34 AM 5 11 0:34:51 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 12:09:24 PM 6 11 0:28:50 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 12:46:14 PM 7 11 0:36:50 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 1:16:08 PM 8 11 0:29:54 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 1:53:50 PM 9 11 0:37:42 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 2:24:40 PM 10 11 0:30:50 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

5 186 M&M Boys Sport Men Team 2:59:38 PM 11 11 0:34:58 2:59:38 PM 5:55:23

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 9:32:18 AM 1 11 0:28:03 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 10:03:45 AM 2 11 0:31:27 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 10:32:39 AM 3 11 0:28:54 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 11:04:43 AM 4 11 0:32:04 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 11:33:50 AM 5 11 0:29:07 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 12:06:51 PM 6 11 0:33:01 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

Sport Men Team



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

Sport Men Team

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 12:37:26 PM 7 11 0:30:35 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 1:16:04 PM 8 11 0:38:38 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 1:49:15 PM 9 11 0:33:11 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 2:26:38 PM 10 11 0:37:23 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

6 177 La Habra Cyclery / Team #2 Sport Men Team 2:59:46 PM 11 11 0:33:08 2:59:46 PM 5:55:31

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 9:32:44 AM 1 10 0:28:29 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 10:03:15 AM 2 10 0:30:31 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 10:40:05 AM 3 10 0:36:50 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 11:18:53 AM 4 10 0:38:48 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 11:48:04 AM 5 10 0:29:11 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 12:27:54 PM 6 10 0:39:50 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 12:58:54 PM 7 10 0:31:00 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 1:43:53 PM 8 10 0:44:59 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 2:14:58 PM 9 10 0:31:05 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

7 189 Starsky & Hutch Sport Men Team 2:48:29 PM 10 10 0:33:31 2:48:29 PM 5:44:14

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 9:35:26 AM 1 10 0:31:11 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 10:08:11 AM 2 10 0:32:45 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 10:40:38 AM 3 10 0:32:27 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 11:13:40 AM 4 10 0:33:02 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 11:48:31 AM 5 10 0:34:51 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 12:22:14 PM 6 10 0:33:43 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 12:58:12 PM 7 10 0:35:58 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 1:34:08 PM 8 10 0:35:56 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 2:11:32 PM 9 10 0:37:24 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

8 174 Pardon our dust the gnarly goat heads Sport Men Team 2:50:31 PM 10 10 0:38:59 2:50:31 PM 5:46:16

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 9:35:20 AM 1 9 0:31:05 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 10:09:09 AM 2 9 0:33:49 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 10:44:32 AM 3 9 0:35:23 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 11:23:29 AM 4 9 0:38:57 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 12:00:15 PM 5 9 0:36:46 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 12:40:43 PM 6 9 0:40:28 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 1:18:23 PM 7 9 0:37:40 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 2:00:52 PM 8 9 0:42:29 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28

9 187 Red Zone Racing Sport Men Team 2:37:43 PM 9 9 0:36:51 2:37:43 PM 5:33:28



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 9:41:46 AM 1 8 0:37:31 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 10:25:04 AM 2 8 0:43:18 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 11:04:33 AM 3 8 0:39:29 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 11:52:30 AM 4 8 0:47:57 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 12:31:11 PM 5 8 0:38:41 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 1:17:07 PM 6 8 0:45:56 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 1:58:39 PM 7 8 0:41:32 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

1 190 Spartan'ettes 0 Sport Women Team 2:42:23 PM 8 8 0:43:44 2:42:23 PM 5:38:08

Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 9:34:35 AM 1 10 0:30:20 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 10:10:47 AM 2 10 0:36:12 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 10:46:55 AM 3 10 0:36:08 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 11:18:09 AM 4 10 0:31:14 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 11:54:10 AM 5 10 0:36:01 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 12:27:40 PM 6 10 0:33:30 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 1:05:12 PM 7 10 0:37:32 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 1:38:34 PM 8 10 0:33:22 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 2:15:25 PM 9 10 0:36:51 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

1 171 Dumb Azzzzzz Sport Coed Team 2:54:08 PM 10 10 0:38:43 2:54:08 PM 5:49:53

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 9:30:15 AM 1 9 0:26:00 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 10:24:50 AM 2 9 0:54:35 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 10:53:10 AM 3 9 0:28:20 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 11:21:58 AM 4 9 0:28:48 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 12:20:30 PM 5 9 0:58:32 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 12:49:41 PM 6 9 0:29:11 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 1:19:36 PM 7 9 0:29:55 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 2:21:02 PM 8 9 1:01:26 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

2 185 No Falling Please Sport Coed Team 2:49:37 PM 9 9 0:28:35 2:49:37 PM 5:45:22

Sport Women Team

Sport Coed Team



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 9:37:43 AM 1 10 0:33:28 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 10:08:18 AM 2 10 0:30:35 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 10:42:41 AM 3 10 0:34:23 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 11:13:38 AM 4 10 0:30:57 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 11:49:12 AM 5 10 0:35:34 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 12:21:40 PM 6 10 0:32:28 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 12:59:03 PM 7 10 0:37:23 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 1:33:45 PM 8 10 0:34:42 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 2:12:21 PM 9 10 0:38:36 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

1 178 40Something Beginner Men Team 2:47:35 PM 10 10 0:35:14 2:47:35 PM 5:43:20

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 9:38:11 AM 1 10 0:33:56 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 10:13:16 AM 2 10 0:35:05 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 10:47:46 AM 3 10 0:34:30 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 11:22:41 AM 4 10 0:34:55 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 11:58:54 AM 5 10 0:36:13 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 12:35:13 PM 6 10 0:36:19 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 1:10:50 PM 7 10 0:35:37 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 1:48:45 PM 8 10 0:37:55 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 2:24:34 PM 9 10 0:35:49 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

2 183 Two Old Guys Beginner Men Team 3:00:16 PM 10 10 0:35:42 3:00:16 PM 5:56:01

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 9:35:33 AM 1 10 0:31:18 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 10:12:27 AM 2 10 0:36:54 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 10:43:59 AM 3 10 0:31:32 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 11:21:28 AM 4 10 0:37:29 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 11:52:34 AM 5 10 0:31:06 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 12:31:38 PM 6 10 0:39:04 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 1:03:28 PM 7 10 0:31:50 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 1:46:41 PM 8 10 0:43:13 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 2:20:18 PM 9 10 0:33:37 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

3 188 "Please, No More Laps!!!" Beginner Men Team 3:03:26 PM 10 10 0:43:08 3:03:26 PM 5:59:11

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 9:35:49 AM 1 9 0:31:34 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 10:10:51 AM 2 9 0:35:02 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 10:42:51 AM 3 9 0:32:00 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 11:25:22 AM 4 9 0:42:31 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 11:58:46 AM 5 9 0:33:24 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 12:35:52 PM 6 9 0:37:06 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 1:16:15 PM 7 9 0:40:23 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 1:55:24 PM 8 9 0:39:09 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

4 176 OHOL Beginner Men Team 2:35:20 PM 9 9 0:39:56 2:35:20 PM 5:31:05

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 9:44:54 AM 1 9 0:40:39 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 10:19:42 AM 2 9 0:34:48 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 10:55:40 AM 3 9 0:35:58 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 11:39:52 AM 4 9 0:44:12 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 12:16:17 PM 5 9 0:36:25 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 1:01:12 PM 6 9 0:44:55 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 1:37:48 PM 7 9 0:36:36 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 2:28:00 PM 8 9 0:50:12 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

5 198 Magestic Flying Burritos Beginner Men Team 3:04:10 PM 9 9 0:36:10 3:04:10 PM 5:59:55

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 9:47:22 AM 1 8 0:43:07 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 10:26:43 AM 2 8 0:39:21 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 11:09:17 AM 3 8 0:42:34 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 11:47:11 AM 4 8 0:37:54 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 12:32:04 PM 5 8 0:44:53 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 1:11:50 PM 6 8 0:39:46 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 1:58:09 PM 7 8 0:46:19 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

6 184 Gears & Beers Beginner Men Team 2:39:32 PM 8 8 0:41:23 2:39:32 PM 5:35:17

7 191 Team Oreo Beginner Men Team 9:42:26 AM 1 6 0:38:11 2:29:19 PM 5:25:04

7 191 Team Oreo Beginner Men Team 10:56:08 AM 2 6 1:13:42 2:29:19 PM 5:25:04

7 191 Team Oreo Beginner Men Team 11:39:03 AM 3 6 0:42:55 2:29:19 PM 5:25:04

7 191 Team Oreo Beginner Men Team 12:54:19 PM 4 6 1:15:16 2:29:19 PM 5:25:04

7 191 Team Oreo Beginner Men Team 1:38:54 PM 5 6 0:44:35 2:29:19 PM 5:25:04

7 191 Team Oreo Beginner Men Team 2:29:19 PM 6 6 0:50:25 2:29:19 PM 5:25:04

Beginner Men Team



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number
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Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

Beginner Men Team

8 197 Majestic Flying Tacos Beginner Men Team 9:59:42 AM 1 6 0:55:27 2:45:15 PM 5:41:00

8 197 Majestic Flying Tacos Beginner Men Team 10:41:09 AM 2 6 0:41:27 2:45:15 PM 5:41:00

8 197 Majestic Flying Tacos Beginner Men Team 11:54:44 AM 3 6 1:13:35 2:45:15 PM 5:41:00

8 197 Majestic Flying Tacos Beginner Men Team 12:40:20 PM 4 6 0:45:36 2:45:15 PM 5:41:00

8 197 Majestic Flying Tacos Beginner Men Team 1:57:14 PM 5 6 1:16:54 2:45:15 PM 5:41:00

8 197 Majestic Flying Tacos Beginner Men Team 2:45:15 PM 6 6 0:48:01 2:45:15 PM 5:41:00



Start Time 9:04:15 AM

Position Number Team Name Team Club Team Class

Lap Finish 

Time

Lap 

Number

Total 

Laps Lap Time Finish Time Total Time

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 9:37:46 AM 1 11 0:33:31 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 10:09:52 AM 2 11 0:32:06 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 10:37:55 AM 3 11 0:28:03 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 11:08:01 AM 4 11 0:30:06 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 11:40:13 AM 5 11 0:32:12 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 12:08:14 PM 6 11 0:28:01 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 12:39:59 PM 7 11 0:31:45 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 1:12:30 PM 8 11 0:32:31 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 1:40:50 PM 9 11 0:28:20 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 2:19:46 PM 10 11 0:38:56 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

1 319 3 Scribblers SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 2:53:11 PM 11 11 0:33:25 2:53:11 PM 5:48:56

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 9:46:53 AM 1 9 0:42:38 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 10:26:59 AM 2 9 0:40:06 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 11:04:37 AM 3 9 0:37:38 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 11:40:58 AM 4 9 0:36:21 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 12:19:12 PM 5 9 0:38:14 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 12:56:54 PM 6 9 0:37:42 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 1:35:08 PM 7 9 0:38:14 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 2:20:31 PM 8 9 0:45:23 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

2 320 SC Velo Mens 3 Person Team 3:01:45 PM 9 9 0:41:14 3:01:45 PM 5:57:30

Men 3 Person Team


